Request for office space and parking bays for the Department of  
Infrastructure Development (DID) for various buildings for a period  
of 3 years with an option to renew for 2 years. 

JUNE 2023 

1. Wynberg / Alexandra  
The space required is gross leasable/lettable area of 907m2 (nine hundred and seven square meters) and 30 
(thirty) parking bays. 

NAME OF TENDERING ENTITY    : ………………………………………… 

TOTAL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT: R……………………………………… 

2. Ekurhuleni (Germiston CBD)  
The space required is gross leasable/ lettable area of 1 750m2 (One thousand seven hundred and fifty square 
meters) and 70 (Seventy) parking bays. 

NAME OF TENDERING ENTITY    : ………………………………………… 

TOTAL PRICE INCLUSIVE OF VAT: R……………………………………… 

SBD 1 

PART A 
INVITATION TO BID 

YOU ARE HEREBY INVITED TO BID FOR REQUIREMENTS OF THE GAUTENG DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE

[...]

Development (DID) for a period of 3 years with an option to renew for 2 years in the following areas. 
The building should be closer to public transportation, near taxi ranks and/or train stations and user-
friendly to people with Disabilities and Older Persons. 

• Wynberg / Alexandra  
The space required is gross leasable/lettable area of 907m2 (nine hundred and seven square 
meters) and 30 (thirty) parking bays. 

• Ekurhuleni (Germiston CBD)  
The space required is gross leasable/ lettable area of 1 750m2 (One thousand seven hundred 
and fifty square meters) and 70 (Seventy) parking bays. 

2. ACCOMMODATION NORMS AND OTHER STIPULATIONS 

Building Classification (G1) will be stipulated per area and will be in line with The National Building 
Regulations and Building Standards Act 103 of 1977, as amended (SANS 10400).

[...]

- In a case where the bidder bids for more than one property, DID reserves the right to award all 

or split the properties. 
- The Department reserves the right not to award to the highest scoring bidder. 

2.2 BUILDING 2 

Ekurhuleni (Germiston CBD)  

The space required is a gross leasable/ lettable area of 1 750m2 (One thousand seven hundred and 
fifty square meters) and 70 (Seventy) parking bays. 

Workspace Area per Function 

Function  Space Norms Workspace Number of officials 

Senior Management 

≥ 20m² 1 

Cellular offices (Closed offices) for 
senior management. 

9m² - 12m² 23 

Open-plan offices

[...]

submit proof of right to sub-let. 

• The size of the office space must be gross lettable/leasable area of the following; 

- Wynberg / Alexandra (907m2 (nine hundred and seven square meters) and 30 (thirty) 
parking bays) 

- Ekurhuleni (Germiston CBD) 1 750m2 (One thousand seven hundred and fifty square meters) 
and 70 (Seventy) parking bays. 

(Approved plans by local municipality – with dimensions, to be provided) A3 
documents are acceptable.   

• There should be an allocation of covered and shaded parking bays on the premises 
as required by DID.